1
AMPHENOL PCD SHENZHEN
Low voltage rectangular connector
1
CONTENT
PRODUCT INTRODUCTION .…....……………………………………………….... 2
LVRC 26 PIN  ...………………...….………………....................…......................… 3

B: Coding B
C: Coding C
HOW TO ORDER
PLUG
SOCKET
HOW TO ORDER
8
LVRC 35 PIN
KEY FEATURES
Easy to install, reliable connection
Multiple coding positions
Receptaple available in front or rear
mounted
Contacts can be remove and replace by
tools
Sealing, IP67 mated
Economical
MECHANICAL
Durability 50 mating cycles max
Wire range 22 to 14  AWG
Wire insulation OD: 1.7 to 2.7 mm
Connection type Crimping
ELECTRICAL
Rated current 8A (22 to 16 AWG)
13A (14 AWG, 6POS LOADED,
MAX)
Rated voltage 250V AC
Insulator resistance ≥ 100mΩ (500V DC)
Temperature rise ≤ 55K
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature range -40°C to 125°C
Humidity 90% to 95%
Sealing IP67 (mated)
Inflammability UL94-V0
STANDARDS
USCAR-2
USCAR-37
RoHS
MATERIAL
Housing PA66
Contacts Copper alloy, tin plating
Insert Silicone
9
PLUG
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Female contact)
Female contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023101 P/N: C220011207
CONTACTS
35 PIN PLUG
10
SOCKET
35 PIN SOCKET: FRONT MOUNTED
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Male contact)
Male contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023102 P/N: C220011207
CONTACTS
PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
11
SOCKET
35 PIN SOCKET: REAR MOUNTED
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Male contact)
Male contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023102 C220011207
CONTACTS
PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
(B
ACK)
12
LVRC   F 35   P    C
Contact type:
F: Female contact
Number of contacts: 35
Connector type:

F: Front mounted
R: Rear mounted
HOW TO ORDER
PLUG
SOCKET
HOW TO ORDER
13
LVRCK 35 PIN
KEY FEATURES
Easy to install, reliable connection
Multiple coding positions
Contacts can be remove and replace by
tools
Sealing, IP67 mated
Economical
MECHANICAL
Durability 50 mating cycles max
Wire range 22 to 18  AWG
Wire insulation OD: 1.35 to 2.5 mm
Connection type Crimping
ELECTRICAL
Rated current 5A
Rated voltage 250V AC / 300V DC
Insulator resistance ≥ 100mΩ (500V DC)
Temperature rise ≤ 55K
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature range -40°C to 125°C
Humidity 90% to 95%
Sealing IP67 (mated)
Inflammability UL94-V0
STANDARDS
USCAR-2
USCAR-37
RoHS
MATERIAL
Housing PA66
Contacts Copper alloy, tin plating
Insert Silicone
14
PLUG
35 PIN PLUG
PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
CONTACTS
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Female contact)
Female contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023101 P/N: C220011207
P/N
Coding A
LVRCKF35PCAS1
Coding B
LVRCKF35PCBS1
Coding C
LVRCKF35PCCS1
15
SOCKET
35 PIN SOCKET
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Male contact)
Male contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023102 P/N: C220011207
CONTACTS
(B
ACK)
16
SOCKET
LVRCKM35SCRAS1
LVRCKM35SCRBS1
LVRCKM35SCRCS1
PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
INSERT ORIENTATIONSPART NUMBER PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
17
LVRCK   F 35 P    C A S1
Contact type:
F: Female contact
Number of contacts: 35

B: Coding B
C: Coding C
HOW TO ORDER
PLUG
SOCKET
HOW TO ORDER
18
HVRC 12 PIN
KEY FEATURES
Easy to install, reliable connection
Multiple coding positions
Contacts can be remove and replace by
tools
Sealing, IP67 mated
Economical
MECHANICAL
Durability 50 mating cycles max
Wire range 22 to 18  AWG
Wire insulation OD: 1.35 to 2.5 mm
Connection type Crimping
ELECTRICAL
Rated current 5A
Rated voltage 800V AC
Insulator resistance ≥ 100mΩ (500V DC)
Temperature rise ≤ 55K
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature range -40°C to 125°C
Humidity 90% to 95%
Sealing IP67 (mated)
Inflammability UL94-V0
STANDARDS
USCAR-2
USCAR-37
RoHS
MATERIAL
Housing PA66
Contacts Copper alloy, tin plating
Insert Silicone
19
PLUG
12 PIN PLUG
PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
CONTACTS
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Female contact)
Female contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023101 P/N: C220011207
P/N
Coding A
HVRCF12PCA
Coding B
HVRCF12PCB
Coding C
HVRCF12PCC
20
SOCKET
12 PIN SOCKET
All connectors do not include contacts. Please order them separately (ref: P/N below)
CONTACTS (Male contact)
Male contact Sealing plug
P/N: C310023102 P/N: C220011207
CONTACTS
(BACK)
21
SOCKET
HVRCM12SCRA
HVRCM12SCRB
HVRCM12SCRC
PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
INSERT ORIENTATIONSPART NUMBER PANEL MOUNTING DIMENSION
22
HVRC   F 12 P    C A S1
Contact type:
F: Female contact
Number of contacts: 12
Connector type: